iii) Tender 
reference No.  

NH/CC-III/PR 10020/52 

iv) Cost of bid 
document 

Rs.10,000/-(Rupees Ten thousand Only) in the form of demand 
draft from a Nationalized/Scheduled bank in favour of NHPC 
Ltd., payable at Faridabad. 

v) Bid Security 
(EMD) 

Rs. 2,60,00,000/- (Rupees  Two Crore Sixty Lakh  only) in the 
form of DD/BG as per clause no. 14 of ITB 

vi) Period of Bid 
Validity 

120 days from the last date of submission of online Bids 

vii) Completion 
Period  

a) Completion Period of EPC Contract for Development of 40 
MW Capacity Solar Power Project and associated 220 KV